CH \$40.00 3536

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM356204 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/27/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J Vineyards & Winery, LLC		09/23/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Judith L. Jordan Living Trust		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2340		
City:	Windsor		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95492		
Entity Type:	TRUST: CALIFORNIA		
Composed Of:	Judith L. Jordan, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3536284	ROBERT THOMAS VINEYARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4157056383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4157056377

Email: tmdocketing@dergnoah.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara L. Friedman

Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Suite 410

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67834.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara L. Friedman
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara L. Friedman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2015

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005629 FRAME: 0947 source=Robert Thomas trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005629 FRAME: 0948

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.11

Name of Assignor: J Vineyards & Winery, LLC a California limited

liability company

Principal Place of Business of Assignor: 11447 Old Redwood Highway

Healdsburg California 95448

Mark: ROBERT THOMAS VINEYARD

Trademark Reg. No.: 3,536,284

Name of Assignee: Judith L. Jordan Living Trust, a California Trust

Principal Place of Business of Assignor: P.O. Box 2340 Windsor California 95492

Effective Date of Assignment: March 27, 2015

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned, for good and valuable consideration, all right, title, and interest in and to the mark identified above (the "Mark") to Assignee as part of the portion of the business thereof to which the Mark pertained as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee confirm that Assignor did effectively assign the Mark to Assignee (the "Assignment") on or about the effective date as listed in this Assignment, and further confirm that this nunc pro tunc Assignment is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of the Mark and to confirm that Assignor did at that time assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, as part of the portion of the business thereof to which the Mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060.

The undersigned warrants and represents that he has the authority to confirm and attest to this Assignment, which shall be legally binding on the Assignor.

J Vineyards & Winery, LLC

Date: Name: Soptember 23,20

Signature:

RECORDED: 09/24/2015

Former COO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005629 FRAME: 0949